

Y: Ingredient Contains Allergen
V-DE: Vegetarian; Eats Dairy & Egg
V-E: Vegetarian; Eats Egg
V-D: Vegetarian; Eats Dairy
V: Vegan

## THE TIN COW ALLERGEN INFORMATION

PROTEIN	MILK	EGGS	FISH	CRUSTACEAN SHELLFISH	SOYBEANS	PEANUTS	TREENUTS	WHEAT
Half lb. Angus								
American Kobe								
Banh Mi		Y			Y			Y
Bison								
Double Crab Cake		Y	Y	Y	Y			Y
Grilled Chicken					Y			
Impossible Burger V					Y			Y
Lamb & Angus Blend								
Spicy Black Bean V-DE	Y	Y			Y			Y
Turkey Patty					Y			Y
Vegan Patty V					Y			Y
Venison								

BUNS V - unless otherwise spec.	MILK	EGGS	FISH	CRUSTACEAN SHELLFISH	SOYBEANS	PEANUTS	TREENUTS	WHEAT
Brioche Bun V-DE	Y	Y			Y			Y
Corn Dusted Kaiser					Y			Y
Everything Bun V-E		Y						Y
Flour Tortilla Wrap					Y			Y
Gluten Free Bun V-E		Y						
Lettuce Bun								
Pretzel Bun								Y
Protein on a Bed of Greens								
Toasted White Bread					Y			Y
Whole Wheat Bun					Y			Y

CHEESE	MILK	EGGS	FISH	CRUSTACEAN SHELLFISH	SOYBEANS	PEANUTS	TREENUTS	WHEAT
American V-D	Y				Y			
Cheddar V-D	Y							
Crumbled Blue V-D	Y							
Feta V-D	Y							
Goat Cheese V-D	Y							
Grated Parmesan V-D	Y							
Jalapeno Cheese Spread V-D	Y							
Pepper Jack V-D	Y							
Queso V-D	Y							
Smoked Gouda V-D	Y							
Swiss V-D	Y							

TOPPINGS	MILK	EGGS	FISH	CRUSTACEAN SHELLFISH	SOYBEANS	PEANUTS	TREENUTS	WHEAT
Arugula V								
Banana Peppers V								
Carrots V								
Coleslaw V-E		Y			Y			
Cucumbers V								
Fresh Jalapenos V								
Green Olive Slices V								
Hummus V					Y			
Kalamata Olive Slices V								
Lettuce V								

Y: Ingredient Contains Allergen
V-DE: Vegetarian; Eats Dairy & Egg
V-E: Vegetarian; Eats Egg
V-D: Vegetarian; Eats Dairy
V: Vegan

## THE TIN COW ALLERGEN INFORMATION

Onions V								
TOPPINGS (cont'd)	MILK	EGGS	FISH	CRUSTACEAN SHELLFISH	SOYBEANS	PEANUTS	TREENUTS	WHEAT
Pickle Slices V								
Pickled Beets V								
Pickled Onions V								
Pork Rinds					Y (Fry)			
Potato Chips V					Y (Fry)			
Roasted Red Peppers V								
Spinach V								
Sun-Dried Tomatoes V								
Tomatoes V								

SUPER TOPPINGS	MILK	EGGS	FISH	CRUSTACEAN SHELLFISH	SOYBEANS	PEANUTS	TREENUTS	WHEAT
Applewood Bacon								
Caramelized Onions V								
Fried Egg V-E		Y						
Grilled Pineapple V								
Guacamole V								
Kimchi				Y				
Mac & Cheese V-DE	Y	Y			Y			Y
Onion Rings V-D	Y							Y
Pulled Pork								
Sauteed Baby Portobellos V								
Signature Chili					Y			
SPAM®								

SAUCES	MILK	EGGS	FISH	CRUSTACEAN SHELLFISH	SOYBEANS	PEANUTS	TREENUTS	WHEAT
Asian Chili Garlic V								
Bacon Mayo V-E		Y			Y			
BBQ Sauce V								
Buffalo Sauce V-D	Y				Y			
Cajun Mayo V-E		Y			Y			
Caper Aioli V-E		Y			Y			
Chipotle Ketchup V								
Creole Mustard V								
Grape Jelly V								
Guinness Dijon Mustard V								Y
Honey Mustard V-E		Y			Y			
Horseradish Mayo V-E		Y			Y			
Hurricane Sauce V-E		Y			Y			
Ketchup V								
Mango Habanero Ketchup V								
Mayo V-E		Y			Y			
Peanut Butter V					Y	Y		
Pesto Parmesan Aioli V-DE	Y	Y			Y		Y	
Ranch V-DE	Y	Y			Y			
Roasted Garlic Aioli V-E		Y			Y			
Sour Cream V-D	Y							
Southwestern Ranch V-DE	Y	Y			Y			
Spicy Mayo V-E		Y			Y			

Y: Ingredient Contains Allergen
V-DE: Vegetarian; Eats Dairy & Egg
V-E: Vegetarian; Eats Egg
V-D: Vegetarian; Eats Dairy
V: Vegan

## THE TIN COW ALLERGEN INFORMATION

Sriracha V								
<b>SAUCES (cont'd)</b>	<b>MILK</b>	<b>EGGS</b>	<b>FISH</b>	<b>CRUSTACEAN SHELLFISH</b>	<b>SOYBEANS</b>	<b>PEANUTS</b>	<b>TREENUTS</b>	<b>WHEAT</b>
Steak Sauce V								
Teriyaki Sauce V					Y			Y
Truffle Ketchup V					Y			
Tzatziki Sauce V-DE	Y	Y			Y			
Wasabi Mayo V-E		Y			Y			
Yellow Mustard V								

<b>SIDES</b>	<b>MILK</b>	<b>EGGS</b>	<b>FISH</b>	<b>CRUSTACEAN SHELLFISH</b>	<b>SOYBEANS</b>	<b>PEANUTS</b>	<b>TREENUTS</b>	<b>WHEAT</b>
Coleslaw V-E		Y			Y			
Corn Tortilla Chips V					Y (Fry)			
Fresh Fruit V								
Hand-Cut Fries V					Y (Fry)			
Homestyle Chips V					Y			
Loaded Potato Salad	Y	Y			Y			
Mac & Cheese V-DE	Y	Y			Y			Y
Onion Rings V-D	Y							Y
Pork Rinds					Y (Fry)			
Steamed Broccoli V								
Cheese Sauce V-D	Y				Y			
Chili					Y			
Queso V-D	Y							
Truffle Parmesan V-D	Y				Y			

<b>DESIGN YOUR OWN SNACK</b>	<b>MILK</b>	<b>EGGS</b>	<b>FISH</b>	<b>CRUSTACEAN SHELLFISH</b>	<b>SOYBEANS</b>	<b>PEANUTS</b>	<b>TREENUTS</b>	<b>WHEAT</b>
Corn Tortilla Chips V					Y (Fry)			
Hand-Cut Fries V					Y (Fry)			
Homestyle Chips V					Y (Fry)			
Pork Rinds					Y (Fry)			
Applewood Bacon								
BBQ V								
Cheese Sauce V-D	Y				Y			
Chili					Y			
Fresh Jalapenos V								
Guacamole V								
Pesto Parm Aioli V-DE	Y	Y			Y		Y	
Pulled Pork								
Sour Cream V-D	Y							
Truffle/Parm V-D	Y				Y			
Truffle Ketchup V					Y			
Queso V-D	Y							

<b>CHILI AND SALADS</b>	<b>MILK</b>	<b>EGGS</b>	<b>FISH</b>	<b>CRUSTACEAN SHELLFISH</b>	<b>SOYBEANS</b>	<b>PEANUTS</b>	<b>TREENUTS</b>	<b>WHEAT</b>
Signature Chili (with Jalapeno Spread)	Y				Y			
Signature Chili (w/o Jalapeno Spread)					Y			
Chili Mac (w/o Jalapeno Spread)	Y	Y			Y			Y
Add Queso V-D	Y							
Add Applewood Bacon								
Cobb Salad (w/o dressing)	Y	Y						

Y: Ingredient Contains Allergen
V-DE: Vegetarian; Eats Dairy & Egg
V-E: Vegetarian; Eats Egg
V-D: Vegetarian; Eats Dairy
V: Vegan

## THE TIN COW ALLERGEN INFORMATION

Cobb Salad (With Fried Egg)	Y	Y						
<b>CHILI AND SALADS (cont'd)</b>	<b>MILK</b>	<b>EGGS</b>	<b>FISH</b>	<b>CRUSTACEAN SHELLFISH</b>	<b>SOYBEANS</b>	<b>PEANUTS</b>	<b>TREENUTS</b>	<b>WHEAT</b>
House Salad V-DE	Y	Y			Y (Fry)			Y
House Salad (With Chicken)	Y				Y (Fry)			Y
House Salad (With Egg) V-DE	Y	Y			Y (Fry)			Y

<b>SALAD DRESSINGS</b>	<b>MILK</b>	<b>EGGS</b>	<b>FISH</b>	<b>CRUSTACEAN SHELLFISH</b>	<b>SOYBEANS</b>	<b>PEANUTS</b>	<b>TREENUTS</b>	<b>WHEAT</b>
Balsamic Dijon V					Y			
Blue Cheese V-DE	Y	Y			Y			
Honey Mustard V-E		Y			Y			
Italian V					Y			
Ranch V-DE	Y	Y			Y			

<b>STARTERS</b>	<b>MILK</b>	<b>EGGS</b>	<b>FISH</b>	<b>CRUSTACEAN SHELLFISH</b>	<b>SOYBEANS</b>	<b>PEANUTS</b>	<b>TREENUTS</b>	<b>WHEAT</b>
Cajun Crab Cakes		Y	Y	Y	Y			Y
Chicken Wings					Y (Fry)			
BBQ V								
Buffalo V-D	Y				Y			
Mango Habanero V								
Teriyaki V					Y			Y
Blue Cheese V-DE	Y	Y			Y			
Ranch V-DE	Y	Y			Y			
Hurricane Shrimp	Y	Y		Y	Y			Y
Fried Pickle Spears V-D	Y				Y			Y
Ranch V-DE	Y	Y			Y			
Southwestern Ranch V-DE	Y	Y			Y			
Hummus (w/ chips) V					Y			
Hummus (w/o chips) V					Y			
Onion Rings V-D	Y							Y
Chipotle Ketchup V								

<b>SIGNATURE BURGERS</b>	<b>MILK</b>	<b>EGGS</b>	<b>FISH</b>	<b>CRUSTACEAN SHELLFISH</b>	<b>SOYBEANS</b>	<b>PEANUTS</b>	<b>TREENUTS</b>	<b>WHEAT</b>
Banh Mi Burger		Y			Y			Y
BLT Ranch Chicken Wrap					Y			Y
Chain Reaction Burger	Y	Y			Y			Y
Classic Burger	Y	Y			Y			Y
Cowboy Burger	Y	Y			Y (Fry)			Y
Greek Burger	Y	Y			Y			Y
Spam Monster	Y	Y			Y			Y
Tuna Nicoise Wrap	Y	Y	Y		Y			Y
Turkey Club	Y	Y			Y			Y

<b>SLIDERS</b>	<b>MILK</b>	<b>EGGS</b>	<b>FISH</b>	<b>CRUSTACEAN SHELLFISH</b>	<b>SOYBEANS</b>	<b>PEANUTS</b>	<b>TREENUTS</b>	<b>WHEAT</b>
Banh Mi Slider		Y			Y			Y
Crab Cake Slider		Y	Y	Y	Y			Y
Greek Slider	Y	Y			Y			Y
Kobe Slider					Y			Y

Y: Ingredient Contains Allergen
V-DE: Vegetarian; Eats Dairy & Egg
V-E: Vegetarian; Eats Egg
V-D: Vegetarian; Eats Dairy
V: Vegan

## THE TIN COW ALLERGEN INFORMATION

KIDS MEALS (MINI MOOS)	MILK	EGGS	FISH	CRUSTACEAN SHELLFISH	SOYBEANS	PEANUTS	TREENUTS	WHEAT
Kid's Burger (with bun - no cheese)					Y			Y
Kid's Burger (patty only)					Y			
Chicken Toes *see sauces					Y			Y
Grilled Cheese V-D	Y				Y			Y
Grilled PB&J V					Y	Y		Y
Mac & Cheese V-DE	Y	Y			Y			Y

MILKSHAKES	MILK	EGGS	FISH	CRUSTACEAN SHELLFISH	SOYBEANS	PEANUTS	TREENUTS	WHEAT
Ice Cream V-D	Y							
Chocolate Syrup V								
Caramel V-D	Y				Y			
Cookies & Cream V-D	Y				Y			Y
Peanut Butter V					Y	Y		
Strawberry Puree V								
Whipped Cream V-D	Y							

DESSERT	MILK	EGGS	FISH	CRUSTACEAN SHELLFISH	SOYBEANS	PEANUTS	TREENUTS	WHEAT
Crème Brulee Cheesecake V-DE	Y	Y			Y			Y
Raspberry Sauce V-D	Y				Y			
Whipped Cream V	Y							